
16TH PACIFIC GAMES 2019 - G4
APIA, SAMOA

Tuesday 16 July 2019

Results

Category: Seniors Male A -63 - Competitors: 8
1st Gold Damon CAVEY AUSTRALIA AUS
2nd Silver Steven TOMMY PAPUA NEW GUINEA PNG
3rd Bronze Joseph HO GUAM GUM
3rd Bronze Sione tauataina TUFI TONGA TGA

Category: Seniors Male A -68 - Competitors: 5
1st Gold Thomas AFONCZENKO AUSTRALIA AUS
2nd Silver Nakibwae etekieru KANIMISU KIRIBATI KIR
3rd Bronze Dorian MEJRI NEW CALEDONIA NCD
3rd Bronze Apisai baleloa KARURU FIJI FIJ

Category: Seniors Male A -74 - Competitors: 10
1st Gold Leon SEJRANOVIC AUSTRALIA AUS
2nd Silver Alexander ALLEN GUAM GUM
3rd Bronze Malua tongatapu PUTI KIRIBATI KIR
3rd Bronze Alex RYDER NEW ZEALAND NZL

Category: Seniors Male A -80 - Competitors: 5
1st Gold Jack MARTON AUSTRALIA AUS
2nd Silver Max WATENE NEW ZEALAND NZL
3rd Bronze Viliami MOALA TONGA TGA
3rd Bronze Sakiusa TUVA FIJI FIJ

Category: Seniors Male A -87 - Competitors: 3
1st Gold Moala apolo latu TAKELO TONGA TGA
2nd Silver Fred junior GWALI SOLOMON ISLANDS SOL
3rd Bronze Josefa dike OTTERBERCH FIJI FIJ

Category: Seniors Male A +87 - Competitors: 5
1st Gold Alan SALEK AUSTRALIA AUS
2nd Silver Kaino t peter THOMSEN SAMOA SAM
3rd Bronze Tekiteki he lotu  NGAHE TONGA TGA
3rd Bronze Pranit  KUMAR FIJI FIJ
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Results Legend:
PTF
PTG
GP
SUP
WDR

Points
Point Gap
Golden Point
Superiority
Withdrawal

PUN

RSC

DSQ

Puntitive 
Declaration
Referee Stops  
Contest
Disqualification

MEDAL WINNERS
1st. CAVEY, DAMON (RANK 1), AUS (15)
2nd. TOMMY, STEVEN, PNG (46)
3rd. HO, JOSEPH, GUM (26)
3rd. TUFI, SIONE TAUATAINA (RANK 2), TGA  

(68)

129
15 (39-4 RSC)
AUS - CAVEY

121 B-15 (21-6 RSC)
AUS - CAVEY

106
B-15 (38-3 PTG)
AUS - CAVEY

(B-15) CAVEY, DAMON (RANK 1)
AUS - AUSTRALIA

(R-75) VANOSIVE, BRIAN
VAN - VANUATU

107 R-26 (4-39 PTG)
GUM - HO

(B-32) MWAKIN, NAUTO JUNIOR
KIR - KIRIBATI

(R-26) HO, JOSEPH
GUM - GUAM

122R-46 (29-5 RSC)
PNG - TOMMY

108
B-46 (28-30 PUN)

PNG - TOMMY

(B-66) HENRY, HERICK (RANK 3)
SOL - SOLOMON ISLANDS

(R-46) TOMMY, STEVEN
PNG - PAPUA NEW GUINEA

109R-68 (26-32 PTF)
TGA - TUFI

(B-51) FRANKLIN PAUL, RAKI
SAM - SAMOA

(R-68) TUFI, SIONE TAUATAINA (RANK 2)
TGA - TONGA

FINAL

FinalSemi 
Final

Semi 
Final

Quarter 
Final

Quarter 
Final
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Results Legend:
PTF
PTG
GP
SUP
WDR

Points
Point Gap
Golden Point
Superiority
Withdrawal

PUN

RSC

DSQ

Puntitive 
Declaration
Referee Stops  
Contest
Disqualification

MEDAL WINNERS
1st. AFONCZENKO, THOMAS (RANK 1), AUS  

(12)
2nd. KANIMISU, NAKIBWAE ETEKIERU, KIR  

(31)
3rd. MEJRI, DORIAN, NCD (35)
3rd. KARURU, APISAI BALELOA, FIJ (17)

126
12 (59-5 RSC)

AUS - AFONCZENK

115 B-12 (26-7 WDR)
AUS - AFONCZENK

(B-12) AFONCZENKO, THOMAS (RANK 1)
AUS - AUSTRALIA

103 R-35 (27-20 PUN)
NCD - MEJRI

(B-78) BRUCE, JOHNATHAN
VAN - VANUATU

(R-35) MEJRI, DORIAN
NCD - NEW CALEDONIA

116R-31 (29-11 PUN)
KIR - KANIMISU

(B-31) KANIMISU, NAKIBWAE ETEKIERU
KIR - KIRIBATI

(R-17) KARURU, APISAI BALELOA
FIJ - FIJI

FINAL

FinalSemi 
Final

Semi 
Final

Quarter 
Final

Quarter 
Final
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Competitors: 10

HARVEST CENTER HALL
APIA, SAMOA

Tuesday 16 July 2019
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Results Legend:
PTF
PTG
GP
SUP
WDR

Points
Point Gap
Golden Point
Superiority
Withdrawal

PUN

RSC

DSQ

Puntitive 
Declaration
Referee Stops  
Contest
Disqualification

MEDAL WINNERS
1st. SEJRANOVIC, LEON (RANK 1), AUS (9)
2nd. ALLEN, ALEXANDER (RANK 3), GUM (25)
3rd. PUTI, MALUA TONGATAPU, KIR (30)
3rd. RYDER, ALEX (RANK 2), NZL (40)

130
9 (48-1 PTF)

AUS - SEJRANOVI

123 B-9 (54-0 PUN)
AUS - SEJRANOVI

110
B-9 (42-5 PTG)
AUS - SEJRANOVI

(B-9) SEJRANOVIC, LEON (RANK 1)
AUS - AUSTRALIA

101 R-71 (48-8 PTG)
TGA - VAIANGINA

(B-71) VAIANGINA, VI OFA KI POUVALU
TGA - TONGA

(R-64) AENAASI, JACK AEBATA
SOL - SOLOMON ISLANDS

111 R-30 (40-33 PTF)
KIR - PUTI

(B-30) PUTI, MALUA TONGATAPU
KIR - KIRIBATI

(R-16) LEWGOR, KITIONE FESAITU
FIJ - FIJI

124R-25 (29-24 PTF)
GUM - ALLEN

112
B-25 (27-9 PTG)

GUM - ALLEN

(B-25) ALLEN, ALEXANDER (RANK 3)
GUM - GUAM

(R-47) ORI, HENRY
PNG - PAPUA NEW GUINEA

113R-40 (2-11 WDR)
NZL - RYDER

102
B-77 (22-37 PTF)

VAN - SAKSAK

(B-53) SAILI, ASOMUALEMALAMA
SAM - SAMOA

(R-77) SAKSAK, FREDDY
VAN - VANUATU

(R-40) RYDER, ALEX (RANK 2)
NZL - NEW ZEALAND

FINAL

FinalSemi 
Final

Semi 
Final

Quarter 
Final

Quarter 
Final

Round 
16

Round 
16
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Results Legend:
PTF
PTG
GP
SUP
WDR

Points
Point Gap
Golden Point
Superiority
Withdrawal

PUN

RSC

DSQ

Puntitive 
Declaration
Referee Stops  
Contest
Disqualification

MEDAL WINNERS
1st. MARTON, JACK (RANK 1), AUS (10)
2nd. WATENE, MAX (RANK 2), NZL (41)
3rd. MOALA, VILIAMI, TGA (74)
3rd. TUVA, SAKIUSA, FIJ (21)

127
10 (40-9 RSC)

AUS - MARTON

117 B-10 (51-5 RSC)
AUS - MARTON

(B-10) MARTON, JACK (RANK 1)
AUS - AUSTRALIA

104 R-74 (30-10 PTG)
TGA - MOALA

(B-74) MOALA, VILIAMI
TGA - TONGA

(R-79) DELLY, ALEX
SOL - SOLOMON ISLANDS

118R-41 (4-20 WDR)
NZL - WATENE

(B-21) TUVA, SAKIUSA
FIJ - FIJI

(R-41) WATENE, MAX (RANK 2)
NZL - NEW ZEALAND

FINAL

FinalSemi 
Final

Semi 
Final

Quarter 
Final

Quarter 
Final



16TH PACIFIC GAMES 2019 - G4
Seniors Male A -87

Competitors: 3

HARVEST CENTER HALL
APIA, SAMOA

Tuesday 16 July 2019
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Results Legend:
PTF
PTG
GP
SUP
WDR

Points
Point Gap
Golden Point
Superiority
Withdrawal

PUN

RSC

DSQ

Puntitive 
Declaration
Referee Stops  
Contest
Disqualification

MEDAL WINNERS
1st. TAKELO, MOALA APOLO LATU, TGA (73)
2nd. GWALI, FRED JUNIOR, SOL (61)
3rd. OTTERBERCH, JOSEFA DIKE, FIJ (20)

125
73 (11-16 PTF)
TGA - TAKELO

(B-61) GWALI, FRED JUNIOR
SOL - SOLOMON ISLANDS 114R-73 (6-9 WDR)

TGA - TAKELO

(B-20) OTTERBERCH, JOSEFA DIKE
FIJ - FIJI

(R-73) TAKELO, MOALA APOLO LATU
TGA - TONGA

FINAL

FinalSemi Final Semi Final
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Results Legend:
PTF
PTG
GP
SUP
WDR

Points
Point Gap
Golden Point
Superiority
Withdrawal

PUN

RSC

DSQ

Puntitive 
Declaration
Referee Stops  
Contest
Disqualification

MEDAL WINNERS
1st. SALEK, ALAN (RANK 1), AUS (11)
2nd. THOMSEN, KAINO T PETER, SAM (52)
3rd. NGAHE, TEKITEKI HE LOTU, TGA (72)
3rd. KUMAR, PRANIT , FIJ (19)

128
11 (25-22 PTF)
AUS - SALEK

119 B-11 (33-24 PTF)
AUS - SALEK

(B-11) SALEK, ALAN (RANK 1)
AUS - AUSTRALIA

105 R-72 (22-2 PTG)
TGA -  NGAHE

(B-72)  NGAHE, TEKITEKI HE LOTU
TGA - TONGA

(R-63) RIKA, CLYDE SADE
SOL - SOLOMON ISLANDS

120R-52 (17-1 RSC)
SAM - THOMSEN

(B-52) THOMSEN, KAINO T PETER
SAM - SAMOA

(R-19) KUMAR, PRANIT 
FIJ - FIJI

FINAL

FinalSemi 
Final

Semi 
Final

Quarter 
Final

Quarter 
Final


